

OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

NASHPA OIL & GAS FIELD

C/O

MANAGER TCS OFFICE, KOHAT, KPK

Phone: 0922-526205/ Mob # 0313-7770165 (Field Manager); Cell # 0302-5550888 (I/C Telemetry) Fax: 0922-526299

Web Tender Notice

Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL), the largest Exploration and Production Company in Pakistan having operations at 52 locations and fields in all the four provinces, intends to purchase material for Nashpa Oil & Gas Field. The details about the company can be obtained from website http://www.ogdcl.com

1. Sealed bids duplicate are invited for the purchase of material given below under Competitive Bidding Procedure on **Single Stage Two Envelope Biding System**. Terms and conditions are mentioned in the OGDCL master tender documents "Annexure A".

Sr.#	Tender Enquiry No.	Description	Bids submission Date & Time	Bids Opening Date & Time
01	FM/NSP/002/2022 Dated:	As per list attached.	05-08-2022	05-08-2022
			1100 Hrs.	1130 Hrs.

Materials Description		UNIT
DHI-NVR5216-4KS2 16 Channel NVR Smart H.265+/Smart H.264+, Max. 320 Mbps incoming bandwidth, Up to 12MP resolution for Preview and playback, HDMI/VGA Simultaneous video Output.		Nos.
Hard Disk Drive 8TB Surveillance Grade		Nos.
DH-SD59432XA-HNR 4MP Starlight IR Wiz Sense Network PTZ Camera 1/2.8" STARVIS TM CMOS, Powerful 32x optical zoom, Starlight technology, Max. 25/30fps@4M, Max. 25/30fps@4M		Nos.
IPC-HFW2431TP-ZS 4MP IR Bullet Network Camera 4Megapixel progressive CMOS, Focal length: 2.7mm-13.5mm, Tripwire; intrusion, H.265; H.264; H.264B, IP67, Support max. 256GB Micro SD Card, Built-in IR LED, Max IR distance 60m.		Nos.
50" P615 UHD Android 4K LED TV Display LED UHD Android TV, Display Resolution 3840x2160	1	Nos.
NKB1000 Network Keyboard for PTZ Cameras		Nos.
12U Data Cabinet, D/S Wall Mount with FAN		Nos.
PDU 8 Port (Power Distribution Unit)		Nos.
HDMI Cable 5 Meter 4K		Nos.
10 Feet Self Supported Pole Dia 4" for Cameras with Fitting and Accessories.	6	Nos.
Heavy Duty Pole Mount PTZ Camera Bracket		Nos.
DH-PFA150 Camera Mount/Bracket (Imported)		Nos.
12 Core S/M Outdoor Direct Buried Fiber Optic Cable		Meter
Fiber Media Converter 25+KM 10/100/1000 Fiber Media Converter Gigabyte with Dual Fiber & 2 X RJ45 Ports	12	Pairs
24 Ports Rack Mount ODF Fully Loaded	2	Nos.

12 Ports Rack Mount ODF Fully Loaded		Nos.
ODF 8 Ports Wall-Mount Fully Loaded		Nos.
ODF 4 Ports Wall-Mount Fully Loaded		Nos.
Fiber Optic Patch Cord 3 Meter	60	Nos.
4U Wall Mount Data Cabinet Double Section with FAN	2	Nos.
2U Wall Mount Data Cabinet Double with FAN	3	Nos.
1U Wall Mount Data Cabinet Double with FAN	5	Nos.
Waterproof Junction Box, Size: 10X12	3	Nos.
TP-Link 5 Port Gigabit Network Switch	12	Nos.
3M UTP Cat6 Network Cable	1,000	Feet
Pakistan Power Cables 3/29 2 Core Pure Copper	4	Roll
PVC Installation Box 4X4	12	Nos.
Power Supply 12V/5AMP		Nos.
PVC Pipe 1" With Accessories	500	Feet
Services and Performance Test		
Hard Digging 3 Feet Depth & Refilling with Concrete Material for Underground Cable Laying		Meter
Fiber Optic Cable Under Ground Laying	2,000	Meter
Pole & PTZ Cameras Installation at the Roof of Security OPS		Job.
Fiber Optic Fusion Splicing		Job.
Network Installation, Commission, Configuration & Testing for Above Equipment		Job.

- 2. In case the Bidder fails to abide by the terms of bid documents/bid or violate the same, it may entail debarment/ black listing for three (03) years.
- 3. Tender Documents for tender enquiry can be downloaded from OGDCL website, www.ogdcl.com.
- 4. The Bids should receive at the office of Field Manager Nashpa Oil & Gas Field. Postal address: "OGDCL-Nashpa Oil & Gas Field c/o Manager TCS Office Kohat KPK" on time and date mentioned against tender enquiry (half an hour earlier to bid opening). Bidder(s) or their authorize representative(s) are encouraged to attend the Tender Opening meetings.
- 5. Bidders must provide their own as well as principal business details at the time of tender purchase including Address, Phone & Fax numbers, Email (If any) for effective communication. OGDCL will not be responsible for intimation of queries/information in case subject detail is not provided. The details of scope of supplies is available in tender documents, however if further details/clarification are required, it may be obtained from the office of Field Manager Nashpa Oil & Gas Field (KPK), Postal address: "OGDCL-Nashpa Oil & Gas Field C/o Manager TCS Office Kohat KPK" via email, phone and personally.
- 6. The OGDCL reserves the rights to accept or reject any bid or to annul the bidding process and reject all the bids at any time prior to award purchase order.

Mailing Address:

Field Manager

C/O Manager TCS Office, Kohat, KPK Phone: 0922-526205/Mob # 0313-7770165 (Field Manager) Fax # 0922-526299, Email:nashpa@ogdcl.com

TORs

- 1. The quotes should be sent to OGDCL Nashpa Oil & Gas Field, C/O Manager TCS Office Kohat, KPK in closed envelope addressed to Field Manager/ In charge (Admin).
- 2. The variation in Quantity will not change the unit cost of material.
- 3. The quotes will be opened on the date as mentioned in the tender notice; the supplier can mobilize his representative to site.
- 4. The successful bidder will be bounded to provide the above mentioned equipment as per specifications mentioned in the quotation.
- 5. Replacement/substitution will be agreed upon in case any equipment becomes faulty due to one reason or the other within one year period after receiving at site.
- 6. The successful bidder will be responsible to provide all the materials within 45 days after the issuing of P.O date.
- 7. No advance payment will be made at the time of PO.
- 8. The delivery and inspection of material will be carried out at Nashpa Oil Field. In case of rejection all the transportation charges will be at Supplier/Bidders end.
- 9. The material delivery charges to Nashpa Field will be paid by supplier/bidder.
- 10. The payment will be made through cross cheque after receiving the mentioned System & successful demo at site.
- 11. Surety bond **10** % **of the quoted cost** in favor of Field Manager Nashpa Oil & Gas Field at the time of bid submission by all participants.
- 12. The successful bidder will be bounded to provide the above mentioned equipment as per specifications mentioned in the TOR.
- 13. The successful bidder will be responsible to provide all the materials within 45 days after the issuing of P.O date.
- 14. No advance payment will be made at the time of PO.
- 15. The delivery and inspection of material will be carried out at Nashpa Oil Field. In case of rejection all the transportation charges will be at Supplier/Bidders end.
- 16. The material delivery charges to Nashpa Field will be paid by supplier/bidder.
- 17. The payment will be made through cross cheque after receiving the materials & successful installation/completion/performance test at site.